THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT
Docket No. 03-E-0106

In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company

Docket No. 03-E-0112
In the Matter of the Liquidation of
US International Reinsurance Company
LIQUIDATOR’S REPORT OF CLAIMS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS AS OF MARCH 31, 2010
Pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the Order Approving Liquidator’s Report of Claims
and Recommendations entered December 16, 2004, Roger A. Sevigny, Commissioner of
Insurance for the State of New Hampshire, as Liquidator (“Liquidator”) of The Home

Insurance Company (“Home”) and US International Reinsurance Company (“USI Re”),

hereby submits this report of claims and recommendations for allowance. The claims are

identified and the Liquidator’s recommendations are set forth on the attached Schedules 1
(as to claims against Home), 2 (as to claims against USI Re), and 3 (claims against Home ‘
subject to “Gonya” determinations). The Liquidator recommends that the Court approve
the treatment of the claims as set forth on the schedules pursuant to RSA 402-C:45 and
RSA 402-C:38.
L. The Liquidator has issued notices of determination concerning the claims
described on Schedules 1 and 2 in the amounts and at the priorities set forth in the
schedules. Either the claimants have acknowledged that they agree with the claim

determinations or more than sixty days have passed from the mailing of the notices of



determination without any objection being filed with the Court. The claimants
accordingly may not object further to the determinations with respect to these claims.

See RSA 402-C:41, I; Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures Regarding
Claims Filed With The Home Insurance Company In Liquidation dated January 19, 2005,
§ 8 and Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures Regarding Claims Filed
With US International Reinsurance Company dated January 19, 2005, § 8.

2. The claims described on Schedule 3 reflect determinations that the third-
party claimant proofs of claim were incomplete because the insured was not identified
and the conditional release required by RSA 402-C:38, I(a)(7), and set forth at item 14 of
the proof of claim, was not executed. See RSA 402-C:38, I(b) (“No claim need be
considered or allowed if it does not contain all the information under subparagraph (a)
which may be applicable.”). The Liquidator sent letters to such claimants or their law
firms requesting that they complete the proofs of claim within thirty days in light of the

Supreme Court's decision in Gonya v. Commissioner, New Hampshire Ins. Dept., 153

N.H. 521 (2006). Counsel for certain claimants responded by sending letters to the
Liquidator stating they were withdrawing or would not pursue the proofs of claim. These
abandoned proofs of claim are listed on Exhibit 3.

3. In accordance with RSA 402-C:45, I, the Liquidator hereby reports on the
claims set forth on Schedules 1 through 3 to the Court and recommends that the claims be
allowed in the amounts and at the priority classes set forth on the schedules pursuant to
RSA 402-C:45, II. The Liquidator has reviewed the claims and submits that the amounts
recommended are fair and reasonable and that the priority classes recommended are

proper under RSA 402-C:44.




4. Certain of the claims that are the subject of this report arise under AFIA
Treaties. The determinations of these AFIA claims have been agreed by Century
Indemnity Company.

5. In light of the suggestion in the Referee’s Ruling on Liquidator’s Motion
for Clarification in Disputed Claims Docket No. 2005-HICIL-2 (Nov. 14, 2005), the
Liquidator notes that there may be potential setoffs regarding certain of the claims set
forth on the schedule. In any such event, those setoffs will be applied before distributions
are made.

Respectfully submitted,

ROGER A. SEVIGNY, COMMISSIONER OF
INSURANCE OF THE STATE OF NEW
HAMPSHIRE, AS LIQUIDATOR OF THE HOME

INSURANCE COMPANY AND US
INTERNATIONAL REINSURANCE COMPANY,

e A Qoplode)

By:  Peter A. Bengelsdo{“f
Special Deputy Liquidator

Date: March 2/, 2010




Certificate of Service
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Liquidator’s Report of Claims and
Recommendations as of March 31, 2010 and a proposed form of order were sent, this
5 th day of April, 2010, by first class mail, postage prepaid to all persons on the attached

service list.

Eric A. Smith
NH Bar ID # 16952




THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MERRIMACK, SS.

In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company
Docket No. 03-E-0106

In the Matter of the Liquidation of

US International Reinsurance Company
Docket No. 03-E-0112

SERVICE LIST

Lisa Snow Wade, Esq.

Orr & Reno

One Eagle Square

P.O. Box 3550

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-3550

Gary S. Lee, Esq.

James J. DeCristofaro, Esq.
Kathleen E. Schaaf, Esq.

Morrison & Foerster

1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10104-0050

Pieter Van Tol, Esq.

Lovells

590 Madison Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Gail M. Goering, Esq.

Adam Goodman, Esq.

Eric Haab, Esq.

Lovells

One IBM Plaza

330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 1900
Chicago, Illinois 60611

Peter G. Callaghan, Esq.
Preti, Flaherty, Beliveau, Pachos
& Haley, PLLP
57 North Main Street
P.O. Box 1318
Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1318

SUPERIOR COURT



George T. Campbell, III, Esq.

Robert A. Stein, Esq.

Robert A. Stein & Associates, PLLC
One Barberry Lane

P.O. Box 2159

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-2159

David M. Spector, Esq.
Dennis G. LaGory, Esq.
Schiff Hardin LLP
6600 Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Michael Cohen, Esq.

Cohen & Buckley, LLP
1301 York Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21093

David H. Simmons, Esq.

Mary Ann Etzler, Esq.

de Beaubien, Knight, Simmons,
Mantzaris & Neal, LLP

332 North Magnolia Avenue

P.O. Box 87

Orlando, Florida 32801

Martin P. Honigberg, Esq.

Sulloway & Hollis, P.L.L.C.

9 Capitol Street

P.O. Box 1256

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1256

Richard Mancino, Esq.
Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP
787 Seventh Avenue

New York, New York 10019

Joseph G. Davis, Esq.

Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP
1875 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006

Albert P. Bedecarre, Esq.

Quinn Emanuel Urguhart Oliver & Hedges, LLP
50 California Street, 22™ Floor

San Francisco, California 94111



Jeffrey W. Moss, Esq.

Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
225 Franklin Street

16" Floor

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Gerald J. Petros, Esq.

Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
50 Kennedy Plaza, Suite 1500
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Christopher H.M. Carter, Esq.
Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
11 South Main Street, Suite 400
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Robert M. Horkoviceh

Robert Y. Chung

Anderson Kill & Olick, P.C.
1251 Avenue of the Americans
New York, New York 10020

Andrew B. Livernois

Ransmeier & Spellman, P.C.

One Capitol Street

P.O. Box 600

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0600

John A. Hubbard
615 7" Avenue South
Great Falls, Montana 59405

Adebowale O. Osijo
2015 East Pontiac Way, Suite 203
Fresno, California 93276-3978

Jim Darnell, Esq.

Jim Darnell, P.C.

310 N. Mesa Street, Suite 212
El Paso, Texas 79901

Edmond J. Ford, Esq.

Ford & Weaver, P.A.

10 Pleasant Street, Suite 400
Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801




Paul W. Kalish, Esq.

Ellen M. Farrell, Esq.

Timothy E. Curley, Esq.

Crowell & Moring

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004-2595




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

OSAP281289-01

AMANDA MARIE ENGLER

CHARLES & LEOLA

ENGLER

351 BALDWIN
AVENUE

BENTON HARBOR

Schedule 1

Mi

49022

Claim is not against The Home.

GOVT700046-10

ARKANSAS PROPERTY & CASUALTY
INS. GUARANTY FUND

STEVE UHRYNOWYCZ,
ADMIN.

1023 WEST CAPITOL,
SUITE #2

LITTLE ROCK

AR

72201-1904

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/09.

76,239.42

GOVT700046-11

ARKANSAS PROPERTY & CASUALTY
INS. GUARANTY FUND

STEVE UHRYNOWYCZ,
ADMIN.

1023 WEST CAPITOL,
SUITE #2

LITTLE ROCK

AR

72201-1904

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid policy
expenses incurred from the prior
notice to 09/30/09.

2,477.46

CLMN463183-01

ARNOLD VANHOEVER

32608 291ST AVE

BROWERVILLE

MN

56438

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Minnesota ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU223063-01

AURORA CONTRACTING INC.
EXPRESSWAY ACOUSTICS INC.

100 RAYNOR AVENUE

RONKONKOMA

NY

11779

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handied and will be concluded,
by the New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU271888-01

AURORA CONTRACTORS INC

100 RAYNOR AVENUE

RONKONKOMA

NY

11779

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN379061-01

BRENDA GOORIAN

3461 28TH ST #4

BOULDER

co

80301

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Colorado ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

EMTL18106-01

CADET MANUFACTURING COMPANY

GORDON TILDEN
THOMAS & CORDELL

1001 FOURTH
AVENUE, SUITE 4000

SEATTLE

WA

98154

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU261111-01

CAROLYN BARNES MUNDY

3219 BARKER AVE.

BRONX

NY

10467

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN463233-01

CHARLES CAMP

45 FOWLER AVE.

JOHNSON CITY

13790

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the New York Ligquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

GOVT700181-11

ASSOC.

CONNECTICUT INSURANCE GUARANTY

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC
SECY

ONE BOWDOIN
SQUARE

BOSTON

02114-2916

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/09.

503,361.69

INSU700779-01

TRACOR

C/O JEFF PURDY

1601 RESEARCH
BLVD

ROCKVILLE

MD

20850

Policyholder has no pending claim and
has not identified any potential claims.

0.00

1/20




INSU223205-01

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

COOK'S PEST CONTROL INC

1741 5TH AVE. ,S.E.

DECATUR

AL

35601

& Description L
Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Alabama Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU247546-01

COOK'S PEST CONTROL INC

1741 STHAVE., SEE.

DECATUR

AL

35601

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Alabama Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU245273-01

COOK'S PEST CONTROL INC.

1741 5TH AVENUE S.E.

DECATUR,

Al

35601

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Alabama Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU268774-01

COOK'S PEST CONTROL, INC.

1741 5TH AVE.SE

DECATUR

AL

35601

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Alabama Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN377912-01

DAVID ECKSTROM

13665 CARRACH
AVENUE

UNIT #356

ROSEMOUNT

MN

55068

insured, API, per statutory net worth
regulations, is handling this underlying
workers compensation claim directly.
Hence, this workers compensation
related claim is disaliowed. The
insured's direct claim will be handied
separately.

0.00

OSAP282073-01

DAVID ECKSTROM

13665 CARRACH
AVENUE

UNIT #356

ROSEMOUNT

MN

55118

This Minnesota Insured met the net
worth statute criteria and is paying the
underlying WC claims directly until
conclusion. No further claim from the
individual claimant asserted against
The Home. The Insured claim will be
handled under another number.

0.00

OSAP286805-01

DAVID ECKSTROM

13665 CARRACH
AVENUE

UNIT #356

ROSEMOUNT

MN

55118

This Minnesota Insured met the net
worth statute definition and is paying
the underlying WC claims directly until
conclusion. No further claim from the
individual claimant asserted against
The Home. The Insured claim will be
handled under another number.

0.00

OSAP286806-01

DAVID ECKSTROM

13665 CARRACH
AVENUE

UNIT #356

ROSEMOUNT

MN

55118

This Minnesota Insured met the net
worth statute definition and is paying
the underlying WC claims directly until
conclusion. No further claim from the
individual claimant asserted against
The Home. The Insured claim will be
handled under another number.

0.00

2/20




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

OSAP286807-01

DAVID ECKSTROM

13665 CARRACH
AVENUE

UNIT #356

ROSEMOUNT

MN

55118

This Minnesota Insured met the net
worth statute definition and is paying
the underlying WC claims directly untit
conclusion. No further claim from the
individual claimant asserted against
The Home. The Insured claim will be
handled under another number.

0.00

OSAP286808-01

DAVID ECKSTROM

13665 CARRACH
AVENUE

UNIT #356

ROSEMOUNT

MN

55118

This Minnesota Insured met the net
worth statute definition and is paying
the underlying WC claims directly until
conclusion. No further claim from the
individual claimant asserted against
The Home. The Insured claim will be
handled under another number.

0.00

CLMN376989-01

DIANA WICKER

4008 LAKEWOOD

FORTH WORTH

TX

76135

Claimant's underlying WC claim was
being handled, by the Texas Ins
Guaranty Association. Based on a
ruling by the WC Board all the Home's
benefits were paid and the claim
closed. The ruling was not appealed.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

GOVT700180-11

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO,
MANAGER

ONE BOWDOIN
SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/089.

52,200.01

CLMN380259-01

DONNA AYNDE

1461 FRANKLIN AVE

GARDEN CITY

NY

11630-1648

The underlying suit was settled and
paid prior to the Order of Liquidation.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU240631-10

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE
CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partiai Aliowance to Insured for
verified paid losses and expenses.
See allowance under INSU240626-10.

0.00

INSU275224-10

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE
CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for
verified paid losses and expenses.
See allowance under INSU240626-10.

0.00

INSU275238-10

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE
CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for
verified paid losses and expenses.
See allowance under INSU240626-10.

0.00

INSU275239-10

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE
CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partiat Allowance to Insured for
verified paid losses and expenses.
See allowance under INSU240626-10.

0.00

INSU275240-10

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE
CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for
verified paid losses and expenses.
See allowance under INSU240626-10.

0.00

3720




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU275334-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. 1]
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU275335-10  |ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. 1
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU275410-10  |ELI LILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN 46285 verified paid losses and expenses. I
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU275411-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN 146285 verified paid losses and expenses. I
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU275412-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN 46285 verified paid losses and expenses. It
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU275578-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. 1
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
LILLY CORPORATE Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU240626-10  |ELILILLY & CO CENTER INDIANAPOLIS IN_ 46285 verified paid losses and expenses. s62,485.00] !
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU240627-10  |ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN  |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. 1
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702911-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN {46285 verified paid losses and expenses. ]
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Aflowance to Insured for
INSU702813-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. Il
CENTER
See alflowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702914-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN ]|46285 verified paid losses and expenses. [}
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702915-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN ]46285 verified paid losses and expenses. I
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702916-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN [46285 verified paid losses and expenses. ]
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702917-10 ELILILLY &CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. Il
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00

4120




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

Partiat Allowance to Insured for
INSU702918-10  |ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS N |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. I
CENTER
See ailowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702919-10  |ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. I
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702920-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN 146285 verified paid losses and expenses. l
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702921-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN ]46285 verified paid losses and expenses. It
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702922-10  |ELI LILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN 46285 verified paid losses and expenses. i
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702923-10 ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. 1
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Partial Allowance to [nsured for
INSU702924-10 ELILILLY & CO (L;IE;YTES RPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. 1
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
. Partial Allowance to Insured for
INSU702025-10  |ELILILLY & CO LILLY CORPORATE INDIANAPOLIS IN  |46285 verified paid losses and expenses. i
CENTER
See allowance under INSU240626-10. 0.00
Claimant's underlying WC claim was
being handled by the Minnesota Ins
CLMN378043-01 |ESTATE OF KENNETH L HARE C/O ANITA HARE 5810 ROSE ROAD HERMANTOWN MN |55811 Guaranty Association. The claim was 1]
settled and paid in 2004. No further
claim asserted against The Home. 0.00
Claim was denied because the
EXECUTIVE PLAZA CORP C/O ALLIED claimant did not provide support for
INSU81848-01 PROP P.0. BOX 1271 BROOKLINE MA 02446 the claim. No further claim asserted t
against The Home. 0.00
13000 DEERFIELD Underlying claim was outside of The
INSU702983-01 EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES PKWY ALPHARETTA GA 30004 Home's coverage. 0.00 i
Claimant's underlying WC claim was
settied and paid by the California Ins
CLMN378624-01 |HAGOP GHAZARIAN 13152 FONDREN ST. GARDEN GROVE CA 92843 Guarantee Association. The Calif. WC Il
Board refused to overturn the
settlement. No further claim asserted
against The Home. 0.00

5120




GOVT700052-10

_ . Claimant name

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

HAWAI! INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

BLAKE J. OBATA, EXEC
DIR

P.O. BOX 4660

HONOLULU

HI

96812-4660

. Descriptio
Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/09.

41,496.33

GOVT700052-11

HAWAII INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

BLAKE J. OBATA, EXEC
DIR

P.O. BOX 4660

HONOLULU

Hi

96812-4660

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid policy
expenses incurred from the prior
notice to 09/30/08.

11,226.62

INSU703464-01

HELENA CHEMICAL CO

C/O DISPUTE
RESOLUTION
MANAGEMENT INC

132 W PIERPONT AVE
SUITE 400

SALT LAKE CITY

uT

84101

Final allowance to the Insured settled
all claims against The Home. See
aliowance under INSU274306-01.

0.00

INSU274306-01

HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY C/O
DISPUTE RESOLUTION MGT.

ATTN: TODD B. DUZETT

770 E. 9000 SOUTH
STE. A2

SALT LAKE CITY

uT

84094

Final allowance to the Insured settled
all claims against The Home.

471,976.01

INSU271253-01

HERMAN MILLER INC

855 EAST MAIN AVE

ZEELAND

MI

49464

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU164185-01

INC. VILLAGE OF BELLE TERRE POLICE

DEPT. C/O VILLAGE ATTORNEY

EILEEN POWERS

1 CLIFF ROAD

BELLE TERRE

NY

11777

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU462331-01

INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT SERVICE

1281 PIER J AVE

LONG BEACH

CA

90802

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the California Ins Guarantee
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU274456-01

JACOB HOLTZ COMPANY

AIRPORT BUSINESS
COMPLEX

10 INDUSTRIAL
HIGHWAY MS-6

LESTER

PA

19029

The Insured was released from liability
for these claims. No further claim
asserted against The Home by the
insured.

0.00

INSU700863-01

JACOB HOLTZ COMPANY

2424 E YORK ST

PO BOX 3654

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19125

The Insured was released from liability
for these claims. No further claim
asserted against The Home by the
insured.

0.00

INSU700864-01

JACOB HOLTZ COMPANY

2424 EYORK ST

PO BOX 3654

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19125

The Insured was released from liability

" |for these claims. No further claim

asserted against The Home by the
insured.

0.00

INSU700865-01

JACOB HOLTZ COMPANY

2424 E YORK ST

PO BO 3654

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19125

The Insured was released from liability
for these claims. No further claim
asserted against The Home by the
insured.

0.00

INSU700866-01

JACOB HOLTZ COMPANY

2424 E YORK ST

PO BOX 3654

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19125

The Insured was released from liability
for these claims. No further claim
asserted against The Home by the
insured.

0.00

INSU700867-01

JACOB HOLTZ COMPANY

2424 E YORK ST

PO BOX 3654

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19125

The Insured was released from liability
for these claims. No further claim
asserted against The Home by the

insured.

0.00

6/20




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

INSU700868-01

JACOB HOLTZ COMPANY

2424 EYORK ST

PO BOX 3654

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19125

‘The Insured was released from Iiabihtyv

for these claims. No further claim
asserted against The Home by the
insured.

0.00

CLMN380498-01

JAMES F DUVAL AND CAROL LEE
DUVALL

300 MONROE AVE

BROWNSVILLE

PA

15417

The insured was dismissed from the
underlying suit. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN474984-01

JAMES JACKSON

4403 VIOLA ROAD

LAKELAND

FL

33810

The underlying claim was made after
the applicable Statute of Limitation
had run. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU258713-01

JAMES M. MAHER

40-05 BELL BLVD.

BAYSIDE

NY

11361

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN709973-01

JEFFREY KENNOFF

1815 GLEN BROOK DR

SANTA ROSA

CA

95401

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the California Ins Guarantee
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN378189-01

JOHN PETERSON

8431 WESTWOOD
ROAD N.

BROOKLYN PARK

MN

55444

Insured, Menards, per statutory net
worth regulations, is handling this
underlying workers compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers
compensation related claim is
disaliowed. The insured's direct claim
will be handled separately.

0.00

OSAP286795-01

KENNETH WILLIAMS

KENNETH WILLIAMS

3716 WASHINGTON
PIKE

KNOXVILLE

TN

37917

The claimant died 03/18/04. All WC
benefits have been paid. No further
claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN378085-01

KEVIN CHARLSEN

2415 OAKRIDGE ROAD

STILLWATER

MN

55082

Insured, City of Stillwater, per statutory,
net worth regulations, is handling this
underlying workers compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers
compensation related claim is
disallowed. The insured's direct claim
will be handled separately.

0.00

EMTL700347-01

L G & E ENERGY C/O TODD DUZETT

DISPUTE RESOLUTION
MGT.

770 E. 9000 S.

SALT LAKE CITY

uT

84094

Underlying claim was outside of The
Home's coverage.

0.00

CLMN710287-01

LOIS AMICK

1841 DUTCH FORK RD.

IRMO

SC

29063

The South Carolina Ins Guaranty
Association settled the claim with the
claimant. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU709668-01

LTV STEEL COMPANY INC &
INTERNATIONAL STEEL GROUP INC

C/O SAUL B GOODMAN
COVINGTON &

1201 PENNSYLVANIA
AVE NW

WASHINGTON

DC

20004

Underlying claims will not impact The
Home policies.

0.00

INSU709669-01

LTV STEEL COMPANY INC &
INTERNATIONAL STEEL GROUP INC

C/O SAUL B GOODMAN
COVINGTON &
BURLING

1201 PENNSYLVANIA
AVE NW

WASHINGTON

DC

20004

Underlying claims will not impact The

Home policies.

0.00

7120




GOVT700177-11

MAINE INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOC.

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC
SECY

ONE BOWDOIN
SQUARE

BOSTON

02114-2916

Guaranty Aséociation partial

allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/09.

177,813.84

OSAP288551-01

MARIE E FREDELL

201-13 120TH AVE

ST. ALBANS

NY

11412

The claimant died 12/32/06. All WC
benefits have been paid. No further
claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN377137-01

MARY ANN ALEXANDER

8715 WEST LONG LAKE
ROAD

ALPENA

Mi

49707

The claimant settled the underlying
WC claim with the Michigan Ins
Guaranty Association. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

0.00

GOVT700182-11

MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS
INSOLVENCY FUND

PAUL M. GULKO,
MANAGER

ONE BOWDOIN
SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/08.

588,031.21

INSU713298-01

MILLER TRANSPORTERS, INC.

P.O. BOX 1123

JACKSON

MS

39215-1123

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Tennessee Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU713298-01

MILLER TRANSPORTERS, INC.

P.O. BOX 1123

JACKSON

MS

39215-1123

The underlying claimant's employee
died 03/29/07. All benefits were paid.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU713300-01

MILLER TRANSPORTERS, INC.

P.O. BOX 1123

JACKSON

MS

39215-1123

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Alabama Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN378546-01

MS. ANNA M. WOODS

18815 NORTH SUGAR
MAPLE CIRCLE

MAGNOLIA

T

77355

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the New Hampshire Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

OSAP285314-01

MS. DRUCILLA ORNDORFF

4257 FOX MOUNTAIN
RD.

ELKTON

VA

22827

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Virginia Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

VEND338117-01

MS. JACLYN L. NELSON

1482 STONEBRIDGE
CIRCLEC 12

WHEATON

60187

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

GOVT700179-11

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC
SECY

ONE BOWDOIN
SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/08.

318,002.93

GOVT18925-10

NEW JERSEY PROPERTY-LIABILITY INS
GUARANTY ASSOC.

JOE DELLAFERA, EXEC
DIR

222 MT AIRY RD

BASKING RIDGE

NJ

07920

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/09.

540,334.08

8/20




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator’s Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

Guaranty Association partial
NEW MEXICO INSURANCE GUARANTY [GARY KEENAN, allowance of verified paid losses less
GOVT18927-10 ASSOC. ADMINISTRATOR P.0O. BOX 14590 ALBUQUERQUE NM |87191-4590 recoveries from the prior notice to It
09/30/08. 237,473.23
Guaranty Association partial
NEW MEXICO INSURANCE GUARANTY |GARY KEENAN, allowance of verified paid policy
GOVT18927-11 ASSOC. ADMINISTRATOR P.O. BOX 14590 ALBUQUERQUE NM |87191-4590 expenses incurred from the prior i
notice to 09/30/09. 27,923.36
NICOR INC AND NORTHERN ILLINOIS
INSU703731-01 GAS COMPANY D/B/A NICOR GAS 1844 FERRY RD NAPERVILLE IL  {60563-9600 | The underlying claims are outside of It
COMPA Home's coverage. 0.00
NICOR INC AND NORTHERN [LLINOIS
INSU703732-01 GAS COMPANY D/B/A NICOR GAS 1844 FERRY RD NAPERVILLE IL  |60563-9600 | The underlying claims are outside of il
COMPA Home's coverage. 0.00
NICOR INC AND NORTHERN ILLINOIS
INSU703733-01 GAS COMPANY D/B/A NICOR GAS 1844 FERRY RD NAPERVILLE IL  [60563-9600 | The underlying claims are outside of ]
COMPA Home's coverage. 0.00
NICOR INC. AND NORTHERN ILLINOIS The underlying claims are outside of
INSU709522-01 GAS COMPANY 1844 FERRY ROAD NAPERVILLE IL  [605639600 Home's coverage. 0.00 1l
INSU98151-01 NICOR INC. C/O REED SMITH LLP ATT'N. PAUL WALKER- {10 SOUTH WACKER CHICAGO L leos06-7507 The u?derlymg claims are outside of i
BRIGHT DRIVE Home's coverage. 0.00
OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS Allowance to claimant for verified paid
GOVT711108-01 COMPENSATION (BWC) P O BOX 15567 COLUMBUS OH |43215-0567 losses and expenses. 17.148.77 ]
OREGON INSURANCE GUARANTY DAVE JOHNSON 10700 SW oanes o et v o
, allowance of verified paid policy
GOVT700070-12 ASSOC. ADMINISTRATOR ;EZIZVERTON HWY. BEAVERTON OR 187005 expenses incurred from the prior t
notice to 09/30/09. 16,969.79
The underlying claims are being
defended and paid by other carriers
INSU704126-01  |PAREX INC 1870 STONE MOUNTAIN REDAN GA 30074  |with no contribution by Insured. No I
LITHONIA ROAD . ;
further claim asserted against The
Home. 0.00
The underlying claims are being
defended and paid by other carriers
INSU710107-01 PAREX INC 1870 STONE MOUNTAIN REDAN GA |30074 with no contribution by Insured. No It
LITHONIA R ; h
further claim asserted against The
Home. 0.00
Guaranty Association partial
PENNSYLVANIA WORKER'S MICHAEL P SULLIVAN, |901 NORTH 7TH allowance of verified paid losses less
GOVT700071-11 | . OMPENSATION SECURITY FUND DIRECTOR STREET HARRISBURG PA 17102 recoveries from the prior notice to t
09/30/08. 275,162.75
The claim is being handled and will be
concluded, by the New York
CLMN709867-01 |RALPH MAZZA 2885 LAMPORT PLACE BRONX NY 10465 Liquidation Bureau. No further claim Il
asserted against The Home. 0.00
Claimant's underlying WG claim is
being handied and will be concluded,
INSU700375-01 RHOME MANAGEMENT COMPANY 75 BRIDGE STREET JOHNSTOWN PA 115902 by the Pennsylvania WC Security ]
Fund. No further claim asserted
against The Home. 0.00
This file was reported resolved on the
November 16, 2009 report in error.
CLMN376469-01  |RICHARD BOWMAN 327 S POPLAR ST MT CARMEL PA 17851 The claim is stili open. Not determined 1l

9/20




VEND340342-01

ROAD COMMISSION FOR OAKLAND
COUNTY

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

. Addre

ATT: DONNA
CICANCIOLO

31001 LANSER RD.

BEVERLY HILLS

M

48025

Insured's underlying claim is for
excess W/C claims. This allowance is
for verified paid loss and expenses.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

129,180.90

CLMN711322-01

ROBERT BREZOWSK!

15 MCKENZIE COURT

CHEEKTOWAGA

NY

14227

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN468864-01

ROBERT D. PEARCE

1722 WEST 3860
SOUTH, APT A-20

WEST VALLEY

uTt

84119

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN711206-01

ROBERT GETTING

4316 WALKER WAY

SIOUX FALLS

SD

57103

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the South Dakota Ins Guaranty
Assoc. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN711734-01

ROBERT HARDIE

8859 MAIN STREET

LAKE ISABELLA

93240

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the California Ins Guarantee Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN378370-01

RODNEY APPEL

1003 NORTHEAST
FIRST ST

MADISON

SD

57042

Insured, GEHL Company, per
statutory net worth regulations, is
handling this underlying workers
compensation claim directly. Hence,
this workers compensation related
claim is disaliowed. The insured's
direct claim will be handled separately.

0.00

CLMN703900-01

ROWE INTERNATIONAL

1500 UNION AVE SE

GRAND RAPIDS

M

48507

The underlying WC claim was formally
dismissed with nothing further due
from the insured. No further claim
asserted against The Home.

0.00

GOVT700926-10

SPECIAL FUND OF THE INDUSTRIAL
COMM OF AZ

ANDREW WADE, CHIEF
COUNSEL

P.O. BOX 19070

PHOENIX

85005-9070

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/09.

473,427.74

INSU159362-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

Ctaim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU203241-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FOX MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU206843-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

10720



INSU206860-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

. Claim was denied becauée the

claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU206861-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU206900-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU206911-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU221433-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU221441-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N\WHITE ST.

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU222887-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU222888-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU223210-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU245284-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU276664-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29716

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU29851-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU29983-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

11720



INSU391741-01

. ‘Claimantname

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

WHITE ST

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701664-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701665-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701666-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701667-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701668-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701669-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701670-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701671-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701672-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701673-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701674-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU701675-01

SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC.

205 N.

WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

sC

29715

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the ctaim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

12720




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

INSU277132-01

SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC.

205 N. WHITE STREET

FORT MILL

SC

29715

v Claih was dehied because fhe

claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU29259-01

STIMSON LUMBER

520 S.W. YARNHILL,
STE 700

PORTLAND

OR

97204

Based on a 9th Circuit Court ruling the
underlying claims are to be paid by
other carriers. This extinguishes the
exposure to The Home policies. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU462532-01

STIMSON LUMBER

520 S.W. YARNHILL
STE. 700

PORTLAND

OR

97204-1330

Based on a 9th Circuit Court ruling the
underlying claims are to be paid by
other carriers. This extinguishes the
exposure to The Home policies. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU462533-01

STIMSON LUMBER

520 S.W. YARNHILL
STE. 700

PORTLAND

OR

97204-1330

Based on a 9th Circuit Court ruling the
underlying claims are to be paid by
other carriers. This extinguishes the
exposure to The Home policies. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU462534-01

STIMSON LUMBER CO

520 S.W. YARNHILL
STE. 700

PORTLAND

OR

97204-1330

Based on a 9th Circuit Court ruling the
underlying claims are to be paid by
other carriers. This extinguishes the
exposure to The Home policies. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

GOVT700263-10

TEXAS PROPERTY & CASUALTY
INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOC.

BRENT JONES, CFO

9120 BURNET ROAD

AUSTIN

X

78758

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/09.

1,142,089.87

OSAP279217-01

THE ESTATE OF ALICIA AUBLE

27324 CAMINO
CAPISTRANO

#169

LAGUNA NIGUEL

CA

92677

The claimant died 6/20/08 and all WC
benefits have been paid. No further
claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN700042-01

THE ESTATE OF JOYCE A. CORRELL

P.O. BOX 399

ETOILE

™

75944

Claimant's underlying WC claim was
handled, by the Texas Ins Guaranty
Association. Some expense were
denied because they were not
compliant with the Texas WC Act. The
claimant died 06/25/2005. No further
claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

OSAP286789-01

THE ESTATE OF KENNETH LEON
WILLIAMS

3716 WASHINGTON
PIKE

KNOXVILLE

TN

37917

The claimant died 03/19/04. All WC
benefits have been paid. No further
claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN377889-01

THE ESTATE OF KENNETH WILLIAMS

3716 WASHINGTON
PIKE

KNOXVILLE

TN

37917

The claimant died 03/19/04. All WC
benefits have been paid. No further
claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

OSAP283743-01

THE ESTATE OF MARION WILKERSON

425 CUMBERLAND

STREET

BROOKLYN

NY

11328

Claim is not against The Home.

0.00

13720




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

S o . NODAmount .-
| Glaimantname o Desorigion | Recommended |
The claimant died 05/28/08 and all
OSAP286539-01 THE ESTATE OF MAXINE A RUCKER P.O. BOX 854 NEWCASTLE OK |73065-0854 |WC benefits were paid. No further il
claim asserted against The Home. 0.00
INSU45195-01 | THE UNIMAX CORPORATION 50 EAST 78TH ST., NEW YORK NY |10075 Underlying claim is outside of The i
SUITE 1A Home's coverage. 0.00
Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
INSU710883-01 TOP TEMPORARY INC ATT: DAVID TUENGE 1759 LEXINGTON AVE.|ROSEVILLE MN (55113 by the Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc. ]
No further claim asserted against The
Home. 0.00
INSU101580-01 | TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and I
BLVD . . ! .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU101583-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1
BLVD : N . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU101718-01  |TRACOR CIO JEFF PURDY ;i‘vDRESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 0
) has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU101727-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD (20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1]
BLVD L N . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU151584-01 | TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and i
BLVD . N i .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU151585-01 | TRACOR CIO JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and i
BLVD . . i .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU151597-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1l
BLVD . . i .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU151602-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1l
BLVD g N . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU151628-01 TRACOR C/O BAE SYSTEMS 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1]
NORTH AMERICA BLVD | . . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU202957-01  |TRACOR CIO JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and I
BLVD. L . . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU202971-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD }20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and il
BLVD . . . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU205454-01  |TRACOR CIO JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and i
BLVD ! N . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU205715-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY éi?;DRESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD {20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1l
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU205716-01 | TRACOR CIO JEFF PURDY ;i(\’;DRESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and I
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00

141720




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

i pescription: ;.

INSU205737-01  |TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1
BLVD i . . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU206005-01 | TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and I
BLVD L X . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU206006-01 | TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY é?_‘\’;DRESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and i
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU239108-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD {20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and ]
BLVD . . X .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU239119-01  |TRACOR CIO JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and u
BLVD A . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU239134-01  |TRACOR CIO JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and I
BLVD A . ]
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU700725-01  |TRACOR CIO JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD 20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and I
BLVD. . . . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU700768-01  |TRACOR CIO JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and i
BLVD. o . -
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU700769-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and I
BLVD. g . . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU700772-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD {20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1]
BLVD. R . . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU700773-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD {20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and i
BLVD. o . -
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU700775-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD ]20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1
BLVD L . . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU700776-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY ;i(\);DRESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1l
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU700780-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD {20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and it
BLVD. . . . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU700781-01 TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD (20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1l
BLVD . X . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSUB9817-01  |TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 160t RESEARCH | rockviLLE MD [20850 |Policyholder has no pending claim and I
BLVD. g . . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU93006-01  |TRACOR C/O JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and i
BLVD . N . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00
INSU93012-01 TRACOR C/Q JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD (20850 Policyholder has no pending claim and 1]
BLVD R N . .
has not identified any potential claims. 0.00

15/20




INSU93021-01

TRACOR

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

JEFF PURDY

1601 RESEARCH
BLVD.

ROCKVILLE

MD

20850

Policyholder has no pending claim and
has not identified any potential claims.

0.00

INSU151586-01

TRACOR APPLIED SCIENCES

C/O JEFF PURDY

1601 RESEARCH
BLVD

ROCKVILLE

MD

20850

Policyholder has no pending claim and
has not identified any potential claims.

0.00

INSU101535-01

TRACOR INC

C/O JEFF PURDY

1601 RESEARCH
BLVD

ROCKVILLE

MD

20850

Policyholder has no pending claim and
has not identified any potential claims.

0.00

INSU29517-01

TRACOR INC

C/O JEFF PURDY

1601 RESEARCH
BLVD

ROCKVILLE

MD

20850

Policyholder has no pending claim and
has not identified any potential claims.

0.00

CLMN476054-01

TRAVERS SMITH

15999 CHURCH RD.

HUNTLEY

60142

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and wil be concluded,
by the lllinois Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

GOVT700175-11

VERMONT INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC
SECY

ONE BOWDOIN
SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/09.

2,727.23

GOVT700174-11

VIRGINIA INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC
SECY

ONE BOWDOIN
SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/09.

708,607.18

CLMN473686-01

VIVIAN RAMIREZ

25 WASHING TERRACE

BRIDGEPORT

CcT

06604

Claimant's underlying WC claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Connecticut Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN377503-01

WILLIE BAILEY

2216 3RD ST N.W.

BIRMINGHAM

AL

35215

Insured, Buffalo Rock Company, per
statutory net worth regulations, is
handling this underlying workers
compensation claim directly. Hence,
this workers compensation related
claim is disallowed. The insured's

direct claim will be handled separately.

0.00

GOVT700079-11

WISCONSIN INSURANCE SECURITY
FUNDS

RANDY BLUMER, EXEC
DIR

2820 WALTON

COMMONS WEST,

#135

MADISON

wi

53718-6797

Guaranty Association partial
allowance of verified paid losses less
recoveries from the prior notice to
09/30/09.

281,977.34

INSU29297-01

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTIONCOMPANY
INC.C/OHARRISON STECK P. C.

ATT'N. HENRY E.
STECK

512 MAIN ST. STE.

1100

FORT WORTH

TX

76102

Allowance to claimant for verified paid
losses and expenses.

81,166.66

161720

Current Recommendation Class Il Aliowances:
Prior Total Submitted Class It Allowances:
Previously Court Approved Class Il Settlement Agreements:

The Home in Liquidation Total Class Il Recommended Aliowances:

6,539,499 .42
514,289,013.04
309,671,076.00
830,499,588.46

Class Il



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To})

Distributions will be subject to set off.

400 LAFAYETTE ST,

ription

Allowance for unpaivd' verified cléim

VEND345404-01 |ABBOTT, SIMSES & LUCHLER, APLC | M1o: LYNN ROMOANO, NEW ORLEANS LA |70130  |expenses incurred prior to
ACCOUNT MGR. STE 200 e
rehabilitation. 35,557.92
1601 RESEARCH Claim is not against a Home policy. No
INSU273748-01 BAE SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA BLVD ROCKVILLE MD |20850 further claim asserted against The
) Home. 0.00
1601 RESEARCH Claim is not against a Home policy. No
INSU273747-01 BAE SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA JEFF PURDY BLVD ROCKVILLE MD 20850 further claim asserted against The
) Home. 0.00
1601 RESEARCH Claim is not against a Home policy. No.
INSU270409-01 BAE SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA JEFF PURDY BLVD ROCKVILLE MD }20850 further claim asserted against The
) Home. 0.00
1601 RESEARCH Claim is not against a Home policy. No
INSU270410-01 BAE SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA C/O JEFF PURDY BLVD ROCKVILLE MD }20850 further claim asserted against The
i Home. 0.00
INSU270412-01 | BAE SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA CIO JEFF PURDY 1601 RESEARCH ROCKVILLE MD |20850  |Claim is not against a Home policy. No
BLVD. further claim asserted against The
Home. 0.00
1601 RESEARCH Claim is not against a Home policy. No
- INSU700770-01 BAE SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA C/O JEFF PURDY BLVD ROCKVILLE MD 20850 further claim asserted against The
) Home. 0.00
1601 RESEARCH Claim is not against a Home policy. No
INSU700771-01 BAE SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA CI/O JEFF PURDY BLVD ROCKVILLE MD ]20850 further claim asserted against The
) Home. 0.00
1601 RESEARCH Claim is not against a Home policy. No
INSU700778-01 BAE SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA C/O JEFF PURDY BLVD ROCKVILLE MD {20850 further ciaim asserted against The
i Home. 0.00
ATTENTION: DEBORAH
OSAP279180-01  |BRIGHTON HILL CHIROPRACTIC PC ROGALIA 170 INTREPID LANE  |SYRACUSE NY {13205 Claim is outside The Home coverage. 0.00
Agreed allowance of CIC's
AMBC700308-03 |CENTURY INDEMNITY COMPANY CIO THOMAS J 436 WALNUT STREET |opy ADELPHIA PA (19106  |Reinsurance claims against The
WAMSER ACE-INA WAQ4K
Home. 1,450,561.50
Aliowance for unpaid verified claim
VEND347187-01 _%SE&'E PABARUE, MORTENSEN AND | )\ 15 CHRISTIE, ESQ. ;ﬁg’;g KBLVD., 10TH |1 ADELPHIA PA [19103 expenses incurred prior to
rehabilitation. 11,622.69
C/O TAWA THE IRIS Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
RAHM331524-24 |CX REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED BUILDING ' 193 MARSH WALL LONDON, ENGLAND E14 9SG |Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts. 15,680.76
Claimant's WC claim is being handled
VEND339984-01 |DAVID SHACKELFORD, D.C. 616 FREDERICK SANTA CRUZ CA 95062 and will be concluded by the California
Ins Guarantee Association. No further
claim asserted against The Home. 0.00
BLUFFS Claimant's WC claim is being handled
VEND339326-01 |DR. MARY BETH WHEELER, D.C. 226 W. 38TH ST. SCOTTSBLUFF NE |69361 and will be concluded by the Nebraska
CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC .
Ins Guaranty Association. No further
claim asserted against The Home. 0.00
Claim was denied because the
EMSI/ INTERNATIONAL CLAIMS 3050 REGENT BLVD, claimant did not provide support for
OSAP288800-01 | spECiALIST MS. JEANIE WEST STE 400 IRVING X |75083 the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home. 0.00

171720




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

OSAP288801-01

EMSI / INTERNATIONAL CLAIMS
SPECIALIST

3050 REGENT BLVD.
STE 400

. Descriptio

IRVING

TX

75063

' Claim was dénied becauéé fhé

claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

RAHM700630-80

EQUITAS LIMITED

33 ST MARY AXE

LONDON, ENGLAND

EC3A8LL

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

59,106.90

RAHM700630-81

EQUITAS LIMITED

33 ST MARY AXE

LONDON, ENGLAND

EC3A 8LL

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

141,676.25

CLMN703281-01

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. C/O
DUANE MORRIS LLP ATT'N. PAUL J
KILLION

ONE MARKET PLAZA

SPEAR TOWER
SUITE. 2200

SAN FRANCISCO

CA

94105-1127

The Claimant's underlying claim
against IBM for contribution was
denied because no claim was
developed.

0.00

RAHM700612-45

KX REINSURANCE CO LTD C/O TAWA

IRIS BUILDING, 193
MARSH WALL

LONDON, ENGLAND

E14 9SG

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

31,155.29

RAHM700612-46

KX REINSURANCE CO LTD C/O TAWA

IRIS BUILDING, 193
MARSH WALL

LONDON, ENGLAND

E14 9SG

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

63,891.26

VEND350255-01

LARRY GELLAR

76 S. ORANGE AVE,,
STE. 308

SOUTH ORANGE

NJ

07079-1923

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

VEND351093-01

MELICK PORTER & SHEA LLP

28 STATE STREET

MR. JOHN F. ROONEY

BOSTON

02109

Allowance for unpaid verified claim
expenses incurred prior to
rehabilitation.

1,438.39

VEND351410-01

MULTILINGUA

MS. DEBORA R.
MARCHEVSKY

320 LEE ST SUITE
1005

OAKLAND

CA

94610

Allowance for unpaid verified claim
expenses incurred prior to
rehabilitation.

420.00

VEND351502-01

NELSON, MULLINS, RILEY &
SCARBOROUGH, LLP

MS. TERESA
RAULERSON

1302 MAIN STREET

COLUMBIA

SC

29201

The underlying claim was paid by the
Insured. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

VEND345221-01

NICK ALAPOUR D.O. INC.

BHNSX MEDICAL
GROUP

P.O. BOX 6265

BEVERLY HILLS

CA

90212

Claimant's WC claim has is being
handled and will be concluded by the
California Ins Guarantee Association.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU152642-01

OGLETREE, DEAKINS, NASH, SMOAK &
STEWART, P.C.

MS. MARSHA PHILLIPS

918 SOUTH
PLEASANTBURG
DRIVE

GREENVILLE

sC

29607

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

VEND341456-01

P.D. PATEL MD PSC

104 HARDIN LANE STE
A

SOMERSET

42503

Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

VEND345337-01

PHILLIPS PARKER ORBERSON &
MOORE, PLLC

MS. BRENDA KILGOUR

716 WEST MAIN ST,
STE 300

LOUISVILLE

40202

The underlying claim was paid by the
Insured. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

VEND352469-01

RILEY, BENNETT & EGLOFF, LLP

MS. MARY REEDER

141 E. WASHINGTON
ST, 4TH

INDIANAPOLIS

46204

Allowance for unpaid verified claim
expenses incurred prior to
rehabilitation.

1,444.04

18120




INSUS56852-01

RONALD C. ALLISON MD

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

415 EAST HARDING
WAY #H

BILLING OFFICE

STOCKTON

CA

95204

. Descrptn
Claim was denied because the
claimant did not provide support for
the claim. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

VEND334479-01

ROOSEVELT DRUG & SURGICAL

SHAUKAT AZZIZ

74-19 ROOSEVELT
AVE.

JACKSON HEIGHTS

NY

11372

Claimant's WC claim has is being
handled and will be conciuded by the
New York Liquidation Bureau. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INTL700699-30

ST PAUL INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD

C/O ENSTAR (EU) LTD

2 AMERICA SQUARE

LONDON, ENGLAND

EC3N2LU

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

15,808.79

INTL278034-26

STRONGHOLD INSURANCE COMPANY

PO BOX 3068 ROSE LN
BUS. CENTR

51-58 ROSE LANE

NORWICH, ENGLAND

NR1 12G

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various coniracts.

4,496.18

RAHM331413-07

TENECOMLTD

4TH FLOOR, BIRCHIN
COURT

20 BIRCHIN LANE

LONDON, ENGLAND

EC3V 9DU

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

4,255.12

VEND700025-01

THIBODEAU, JOHNSON & FERIANCEK

JEROME D.
FERIANCEK, ESQ.

302 WEST SUPERIOR
ST. STE 800

DULUTH

MN

55802

The underlying claim is outside of The
Home's coverage.

0.00

VEND700145-01

THOMAS A DAFFRON

13533 WEST COLTER
ST

LITCHFIELD PARK

85340

Allowance for unpaid verified claim
expenses incurred prior to
rehabilitation.

856.81

VEND333967-01

THOMAS S. LOCKE

430 MAIN STREET

SUITE 100

AGAWAM

01001

Claimant's WC claim is being handled
and will be concluded by the
Massachusetts Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

VEND343800-01

TRI COUNTY PAIN SERVICE

MS. LELA MARTIN

PO BOX 2029

BAKERSFIELD

CA

93303

Claimant's WC claim is being handled
and will be concluded by the California
Ins Guarantee Association. No further
claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

INTL460334-06

TRYGG-HANSA FORSAKRINGS AB
(PUBL)

AXIOM CONSULTING
LTD 6TH FLOOR,

LLOYDS CHAMBERS 1
PORTSOKEN ST

LONDON, ENGLAND

E1 8DF

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

1,129.84

INTL700695-38

UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD

C/O ENSTAR (EU) LTD

2 AMERICA SQUARE

LONDON, ENGLAND

EC3N 2LU

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

225,000.00

INTL700695-52

UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD

C/O ENSTAR (EU) LTD

2 AMERICA SQUARE

LONDON, ENGLAND

EC3N2LU

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

266,362.65

INTL700695-53

UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD

C/O ENSTAR (EU) LTD

2 AMERICA SQUARE

LONDON, ENGLAND

EC3N 2LU

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

50,000.00

VEND353863-01

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE
LLP

MS. CINDY D. FRICKE

52 EAST GAY STREET

coLuMBUS

OH

43215

Allowance for unpaid verified claim
expenses incurred prior to
rehabilitation.

717.54

VEND353941-01

WEBER GALLAGHER ET AL, LLP

MR. PATRICK CUSICK

2000 MARKET ST.,
13TH FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19103

Allowance for unpaid verified claim
expenses incurred prior to
rehabilitation.

11,793.10

19720




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

_Nob

L Ml-Aﬁwﬁx«:i’i e >\ﬁlpﬁ$ﬁﬁwﬂ\:Vv o . Class
Allowance for unpaid verified claim
VEND354091-01 |WILLMAN & ARNOLD LLP MICHAEL A. KATZ, ESQ. | 705 MCKNIGHT PARK | rrspRGH PA |15237  |expenses incurred prior o v
DRIVE T
rehabilitation. 2,615.55
ZURICH VERSICHERUNG Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to
INTL277684-26  |AUTIENGESELLSCHAFT(DEUTSCHLAND|C/O SCHEIBER & KENNEDYALLEE 97 D-| oo ANKFURT, GERMANY Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under v
PARTNER 60596 N
) various contracts. 275,598.55
Current Recommendation Class V Aliowances: 2,671,189.13
Prior Total Submitted Class V Aliowances: 89,971,524.74
Previously Court Approved Class V Settlement Agreements: 169,582.89
The Home in Liquidation Total Class V Recommended Allowances: 92,812,296.76 Class V

201720



" Claimant ian

THE USI RE IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

Distributions will be subject to set off.

{Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Schedule 2

— T ANTHONY SHIELDS C/O ALLIANZ — N L ————Reinsurance ciaim for Iosses
RAHM331513-01 CORNHILL INSURANCE PLC 57 LADYMEAD GUILDFORD SURREY UK |GU1 1DB ceded to US| Re. 0.00 '
Agreed allowance of CIC's
RAUS332243-02 |CENTURY INDEMNITY COMPANY C/O THOMAS J 436 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19106 Reinsurance claims against Y%
WAMSER ACE-INA WAQ4K
USI Re. 1,122,955.35
ATTN: DOUGLAS 60685- Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS332017-01 [CONTINENTAL CASUALTY CO MORANO CNA PLAZA CHICAGO IL 0001 ceded to US| Re. 1.054,057.58 v
333 SOUTH WABASH Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS712811-01 |CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY AVENUE CHICAGO L 60604 ceded to USI Re. 257.990.74 \
ATTN: DOUGLAS 60685- Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS332018-01 {CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY MORANO CNA PLAZA CHICAGO IL 0001 ceded to US! Re. 750,594.00 \
333 SOUTH WABASH Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS712812-01 |CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY |31 1 e CHICAGO IL 160604 | iodto USIRe. 71040433 | Y
EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUST12787-01  |\yausau 175 BERKELEY ST BOSTON MA 102116 | 04 1o USI Re. 3830000 | V
. WESTGATE CORPORATE 07938 Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS332870-01 |EVEREST REINSURANCE COMPANY ATTN: CASEY CHEN CENTER LIBERTY CORNER [NJ 0830 ceded to US! Re. 822.704.75 v
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE i CORPORATE CREDIT Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS710495-01 COMPANY ATTN: JON SUMNER DEPARTMENT, M NOVATO CA [94998 ceded to US! Re. 0.00 \
GENERAL REINSURANCE . FINANCIAL CENTRE, 695 Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS332137-01 CORPORATION ATTN: NIDA QUASIM EAST MA STAMFORD CT (06901 ceded to USI Re. 674,857.04 \%
ATTN: TIMOTHY 10010 Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS709422-01 {GUY CARPENTER & COMPANY INC POTERO ONE MADISON AVE NEW YORK NY 3858 ceded to USI Re. 413,490.03 \%
ATTN: ARTHUR C/O NY STATE LIQUIDATION Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS710501-01 |MIDLAND INSURANCE HOROWITZ BUREA NEW YORK NY ]10038 ceded to US| Re. 973.234.83 \
PAGE, EICHENBLATT, BERNBAUM & CHRISTOPHER M.
VEND710608-01 BENNETT, PA. COSTELLO 214 E. LUCERNE CIRCLE ORLANDO FL {32801 Claim is not against US! Re. 0.00 v
C/O QUANTUM 11201- Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS332553-01 |REALEX RECEIVABLES LLC CONSULTING INC 150 JORALEMON ST STE 6B |BROOKLYN NY 4309 ceded to USI Re. 0.00 \
. Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS332917-01 |REPUBLIC WESTERN ATTN: DONNA GILLIS {2721 NORTH CENTRAL AVE |PHOENIX AZ 185004 ceded to USI Re. 1,499,938.03 \
RAUS713064-01 |SCOR REINSURANCE COMPANY JEROME FAURE PRESIDENT AND CEO NEW YORK Ny [10038-  IReinsurance claim for losses v
3526 ceded to USI Re. 52,789.00
. Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS332598-01 |{SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP ATTN: DENNIS NELSON [1800 NORTH POINT DR STEVENS POINT Wl 154481 ceded to USI Re. 188.207.93 v
VIA DEI GIUOCHI Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS713480-01 |SWISS RE ITALIA SPA ISTMICI 40 00194 ROME IT ceded to USI Re. 2.825.00 v
THE HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE . HARTFORD FIRE Reinsurance claim for losses
RAUS332188-01 |oompaNy ATTN: ANNADERDA  |)NSURANCE COM HARTFORD CT 06115 | oged to USI Re. 2,440603.00 |
RAUST12052-01 | [RANSPORT INS CO AS SUCCESSOR IN | \rry: \ELISSA COOK  [1300 HIGHLAND PARK CUMBERLAND  |RI [02864  |Reinsurance claim for losses v
INTEREST TO TRANSPORT INDEMNITY
ceded to US| Re. 1,403,678.00
RAUS332704-01 |TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY ~ |ATTN: CREG ONE TOWER SQUARE 11CR |HARTFORD CT |os1ss  |Reinsurance claim for losses v
TURNER/CRISOSTOMO ceded to USI Re. 646,991.45

Current Recommendation Class V Allowances:

Prior Total Submitted and Approved Class V Allowances:
Previously Court Approved Class V Settlement Agreements:
USI RE in Liquidation Total Class V Recommended/Approved Allowances:

13,953,621.06
23,663,670.96

9,806.00
37.627,098.02 Class V



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010
Incomplete Abandoned Proofs of Claims That Will Not Be Considered Pursuant to RSA 402-C:38, 1(b)

Schedule 3

CLMN470062 BEATRICE L WASSMANN 421 OAK COURT BALTIMORE MD 21228
CLMN471458 BERNARD WALLACE 1121 ST AGNES LA APT 416 BALTIMORE MD 21207
CAROLYN MOORE P.R. OF THE
CLMN470271 ESTATE OF LILLE MAE HARVEY 8655 HIGHWAY 561 EAST HALIFAX NC 27839
CLMN471478 CHARLES C MCDONALD PO BOX 2181 CUMBERLAND MS 21502
CLMN471371 CHARLES W WELLS 3202 SOUTH GREEN ROAD BALTIMORE MD 21244
CHRISTINA ROGERS P.R. OF THE
CLMN471450 ESTATE OF JOHN F LINDLEY 3301 SHERWOOD DR APTA  |[LARGO FL 33771
CLMN470054 CLARENCE A MARSH 8364 HILLENDALE ROAD BALTIMORE MD 21234
CLMN471381 DONALD D MACKENZIE 324 ALBRIGHT AVE, 1ST FL ALLENTOWN PA 18104
6149 SNYDERS CHURCH RD
CLMN471445 DONALD E WALD LOT #5 BATH PA 18014
DOROTHY F RUDIK P.R. OF THE
CLMN471360 ESTATE OF WYATT MEDICUS 12 HOLLY ROAD SEVERNA PARK  [MD 21146
DOROTHY V LANHAM P.R. OF THE
CLMN470069 ESTATE OF HOWARD C LANHAM 3113 ORCHARD AVE BALTIMORE MD 21234
CLMN471324 EDWARD C MOYZAN RR#1 BOX 165B MILAN PA 18831
7525 BRIGHTWATER BEACH
CLMN471453 EDWARD H MAENNER RD GLEN BURNIE MD 21060
CLMN471466 ELLA L MASON 3506 MANCHESTER AVENUE |BALTIMORE MD 21215
CLMN471393 FRANK J MEILINGER 75 PENNY LANE EASTON PA 18040
CLMN471203 FRANK SCHECK 2715 FAIRVIEW ST BETHLEHEM PA 18020
CLMN470323 GENE L LYNCH 1630 S SHORE PARKWAY PASADENA MD 21122
CLMNA470324 GEORGE E MILLS 1732 CHESACO AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21237
CLMN470312 GEORGE KOLARIK SR 1243 WALKER AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21239
CLMN470252 GEORGE M MORETZ 2221 CORAL THORN ROAD BALTIMORE MD 21220
CLMN471350 GEORGE S VENANZI 1222 DEBBY COURT DANIELSVILLE PA 18038
CLMN471384 GERALD T MOYER 2544 S.W. SHALER ST ALLENTOWN PA 18103
CLMNA470345 HAROLD O WELCH 3384 BEDFORD VALLEY RD BEDFORD PA 15522
CLMN471428 HARRY R LAMB 527 ONTARIO ST BETHLEHEM PA 18015
CLMN470347 JAMES THOMAS KEGG 1807 HOLLAND ST CUMBERLAND MD 21502
CLMN471473 JAMES W MILLER 122 INGLEWOOD DR GLEN BURNIE MD 21060
JEFF MOGUSH P.R. OF THE ESTATE
CLMN471336 OF RUDOLPH MOGUSH 7840 HAROLD RD DUNDALK MD 21222
JOAN M MEYERS P.R. OF THE
CLMN471382 ESTATE OF EDGAR S MEYERS 206 ST JAMES AVENUE PHILLIPSBURG NJ 08865
CLMN470285 JOHN D VITTEK 10 EGRET ROAD SELBYVILLE DE 19975
CLMN471447 JOHN D WAGNER 1551 SOUTH STREET APT 7 ALLENTOWN PA 18102

Page 1



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 31, 2010
Incomplete Abandoned Proofs of Claims That Will Not Be Considered Pursuant to RSA 402-C:38, 1(b)

CLMN471406 JOHN H LABAR 1030 AURORA AVE B-203 NAPERVILLE IL 60540
CLMN470286 JOHN J MCGAINEY 8101 FLOOD ROAD BALTIMORE MD 21222
CLMN471456 JOHN J MCGAINEY JR 8101 FLOOD ROAD BALTIMORE MD 21222
CLMN471416 JOHN KRANTZ 2513 FRIENDSHIP LANE BATH PA 18014
FORT
CLMN471469 JOSEPH LEE MILLER 6717 BOTETOURT DR WASHINGTON MD 20744
CLMN470079 JOSEPH M KNECHT SR 6 BRAY COURT BALTIMORE MD 21228
CLMN470081 JOSEPH P UMERLIK 41 WOOD DUCK ROAD BERLIN MD 21811
CLMN470256 JOSPEH LIBERTO JR 13285 ROLLIE RD EAST BISHOPVILLE MD 21813
CLMN470314 JUDY A WHETZEL P.O. BOX 590 MAUGANSVILLE |[MD 21767
CLMN470336 KENNETH E LEE 704 PINE BRANCE PLAPT G [BALTIMORE MD 21221
CLMN470348 LOUIS A LANASA 201 YORKSHIREWAY APT D BELAIR MD 21014
CLMN471470 LOUIS G MILSTREED 144 MEDALLION DR FAYETTEVILLE PA 17222
MARY A MYERS P.R. OF THE ESTATE
CLMN470057 OF WILLIAM L MYERS 28229 C.R. LOT 341 W LEESBURG FL 34748
MARY H VITOVITCH P.R. OF THE
CLMN471358 ESTATE OF FRANK J VITOVITCH 4535 RICHARD TERRACE WALNUTPORT PA 18088
CLMN470321 MERLE M MILLER 240 COLUMBIA ST CUMBERLAND MD 21502
CLMN471419 MICHAEL J KOKOSKY 1344 N BOULEVARD BETHLEHEM PA 18017
CLMN471388 MICHAEL MADAY 156 OCHRE MILL RD WEATHERLY PA 18255
CLMN470083 MILLARD E MCKAY 3704 GRIER NURSERY RD STREET MD 21154
CLMN470084 NICHOLAS LOPREATO JR 419 W 23RD STREET BALTIMORE MD 21211
CLMN470290 OTIS C THOMPSON 1117 ARGYLE AVE BALTIMORE MD 21201
CLMN470293 QUENTIN J MCDONALD 1703 LANSING RD GLEN BURNIE MD 21060
CLMNA470294 RAYMOND E MEILE 625 BISCAY AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21225
CLMN471437 ROBERT MARLATT 490 S COTTONWOOD RD NORTHHAMPTON [PA 18067
CLMN471401 THOMAS C MOSER 245 OLD TURNPIKE RD DRUMS PA 18222
CLMN471348 THOMAS L KOEHLER 1024 VALLEY ROAD NORTHHAMPTON |[PA 18067
THOMAS LAINSEK P.R. OF THE
CLMN471338 ESTATE OF WILLIAM J LAINSEK 721 S HOFFERT ST BETHLEHEM PA 18015
VIOLA T WAGNER P.R. OF THE
CLMNA471449 ESTATE OF RUSSELL H WAGNER 129 LUNA STREET BETHLEHEM PA 18018
CLMN471471 WESLEY T MOGER 14305 JARVIS AVE OCEAN CITY MD 21842
CLMN471378 WILBUR J MOLZ 2504 TAYLOR AVE BALTIMORE MD 21234
CLMN470315 WILLIAM G THOMAS JR 1526 BOYLE ST BALTIMORE MD 21230
CLMN470303 WILLIAM J MEYER 2625 SUNSET LANE FINKSBURG MD 21048

Page 2



